

The Election Act, 1996 Section 261 (Forms E-413 and E-414) (rev 2005)

Candidate's Return of Election Expenses



MICHEAL CHISHOLM - CUTKNIFE - TURTLE FORD CONSTITUENCY

BASKATCHEWAN PARTY

Political Affiliation

TELEPHONE: (780) 875-5585 FAX: (780) 875-4812

Brannick Blanchard

CERTIFIED GENERAL ACCOUNTANTS

#202 SPRUCEWOOD CENTRE 5101 - 48 STREET, P.O. BOX 1337 LLOYDMINSTER, ALBERTA S9V 1G2

2008

Pariners: L.T. BRANNICK*, B.A., CGA R.E. BLANCHARD*, B.Comm., CGA

*Denotes Professional Corporation

AUDITOR'S REPORT

To: Gwen Holland, Business Manager of Michael Chisholm, MLA Cut Knife - Turtleford

We have audited the Return of Election Expenses of Michael Chisholm, MLA for the campaign period from October 11, 2007 to November 6, 2007. This Return is the responsibility of the Business Manager. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Return based on our audit.

Except as explained in the following paragraph, we conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards. Those standards require that we plan and perform an audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the Return is free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the Return. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the Business Manager as well as evaluating the overall Return presentation.

Due to the nature of the types of transactions inherent in any election campaign, it is impracticable through auditing procedures to determine that the accounting records include all transactions for the campaign period. Accordingly, our verification of these transactions was limited to the amounts recorded in the accounting records of the Business Manager and Candidate and we were not able to determine whether any adjustments might be necessary to those expenses.

In our opinion, except for the effect of adjustments, if any, which we might have determined to be necessary had we been able to satisfy ourselves as to the completeness of the records as described in the preceding paragraph, the Return presents fairly, in all material respects, the financial transactions of the Candidate's campaign required by section 261 of *The Election Act*, 1996 to be detailed in the Return of Election Expenses for the campaign period from October 11, 2007 to November 6, 2007.

Lloydminster, Alberta January 21, 2008 Brannick & Blanchard.

CERTIFIED GENERAL ACCOUNTANTS



On Behalf of	
MICHAEL CHISHOLI	ກງ
Name of Candidate	
Return	
I, <u>GWEN HOLLAND</u>	of MAIDSTONE, SASKATCHEWAN
Mailing Address (if different from the residential address)	Som In U Postal Code
Telephone Number Residena	Business ()
in the Province of Saskatchewan, being the business	s manager of the above-named candidate at the election of a
member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saska	tchewan held on the day of
_2007 , in the constituency of	HFF-TURTLEFORD
make the following Return respecting the election exp	enses of the said candidate.
	Signature of Business Manager
	Signature of Business Manager
	Date January 10/2008

Note

1. This Return must be transmitted to the Returning Officer within three (3) months after Election Day.

Subsection 261(1)

2. This Return must be accompanied by the auditor's report to the business manager of the candidate on the information given in this Return.

Subsection 261(1)

- 3. The commercial value of goods and services donated (other than volunteer labour or goods valued at \$200.00 or less), and the difference between the amount paid and the commercial value of goods and services provided, are considered to be election expenses. If the total of "commercial value" is greater than the total of "amount paid" it is the larger of the two figures that is used in the calculation of election expenses incurred by the candidate. See definition of "commercial value", subsection 220(c).
- 4. A statement, signed and receipted, by the donor and by the business manager, supported by a verification from an independent commercial source of the amount expensed must be submitted when making claim of commercial value as an election expense.

Subsections 220(c) and 261(2)(a)

5. All payments of more than \$25.00 must be accompanied by a supplier document that states the particulars of the election expense and by a receipt or cancelled cheque that provides proof of payment. The supplier documents and proofs of payment must be submitted with this Return.

Section 255

Subsection 261(2)(i)

Designation of Reimbursement

I. Contributions Exceed Election Expenses

Section 269

If the value of all contributions received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall:

(a) where the candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay any reimbursement to the chief official agent of the registered political party or the business manager, as directed by the candidate. (Indicate below to whom reimbursement is to be paid.)

BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK, SOM IMO

ROSEN HOLLAND BUSINESS MANAGER FOR MICHAEL Chishol, Name of Payee

BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK, SOM IMO

Postal Code

(b) where the candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay no reimbursement.

II. Contributions and Reimbursement Exceed Election Expenses

Section 270

If the value of all contributions received does not exceed the election expenses but the value of those contributions and the reimbursement calculated exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall:

(a) where a candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay to the chief official agent of the registered political party or the business manager, as directed by the candidate, those contributions and the reimbursement less the election expenses and, (Indicate below to whom reimbursement is to be paid.)

Becky Schmitt (Treasurer) Cutknife-Turtle ford Constituency
Name of Payee

Bogy 641 MAIDSTONE - SASKatchewan.

Postal Code

to the business manager an amount equal to the election expenses less the contributions received.

(b) where a candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay to the business manager an amount equal to the election expenses less the contributions received.



Summary of Contributions and Expenses

Contributions (total page 4)

Contributions

١.

IJ.	Ехр	enses		
	(a)	Candidate's Campaign Expenses (total page 13)	\$	
	(b)	Petty Expenses (total page 14)	\$ <u>N/4</u>	
	(c)	Hire of Premises (total page 15)	\$ 1209.50	
	(d)	Advertising (total page 16)	16236.35 \$-16236.45	
	(e)	Services (total page 17)	17586.41 \$ <u>17408.63</u> 11376.15	
	(f)	Goods Supplied (total page 18)	1995.52	
	(g)	Travel and Hire of Vehicle (total page 19)	\$ _ 30 27.52	
	(h)	Undisputed Claims Unpaid (total page 20)	\$N/c	48403.93
	тот	TAL EXPENSES		\$
	(i)	Disputed Claims (total page 21)	\$	
		Candidate Personal Expenses (total page 13)	\$	

Note: Total Expenses (excluding (h) above) is used for the calculation of the reimbursement.

71,322.13

Contributions

(a) Summary of Contributions

I. Value of Contributions

List below, by class of contributor, the aggregate amounts of (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less, and the number of contributors of each class who have provided money, goods or services for the use of the candidate by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit, or other form of assistance (includes goods or services donated or provided at other than their true value).

Class of Contributor	Number of Contributors	Value of Contributions
1. Individuals	75	20,744.00 85% 17632.40
2. Corporations	21	\$ 9,400.00 859 ,57522.60 + 467.00
3. Trade Unions		N/c
Unincorporated Organizations or Associations	(2)	£ à 6,000.00
5. Any other Persons or Groups of Persons	(2)	\$ 15,178.13 -15040.00
Total Contributions		71, 322.13 5-66,662,40

Total Contributions (Excluding Excess Amount)	71, 322.13
	66,d6 d. TO

II. Contributions Exceed Election Expenses

Section 269

If the value of all contributions and any reimbursement received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the candidate's business manager shall:

(a) where a candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party or the candidate's constituency association, as directed by the candidate. If so, indicate to whom such payment has been made and affix to this Return the receipt or cancelled cheque that provides proof of payment.

BECKY SCHMITT (TREASURER) CUTKNIFE TURTLEFORD CONSTITUE IVCY
Name of Payee

SASK PARTY BOX 641 MAIDSTONE, SASK SOM 1 MO'
Address

Postal Code

(b) where a candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the Minister of Finance. If so, affix to this Return a cheque payable to the Minister of Finance for subsequent deposit, in the general revenue fund, by the Chief Electoral Officer.

II. Death or Withdrawal of Candidate

Section 271

If the candidate dies or withdraws from an election and prior to the death or withdrawal the value of all contributions to the candidate exceeds the candidate's election expenses, the candidate's business manager shall:

(a) where the candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party. If so, indicate to whom such payment has been made and affix to this Return the receipt or cancelled cheque that provides proof of payment.

Name of Payee

Address

Postal Code

(b) where the candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the Minister of Finance. If so, affix to this Return a cheque payable to the Minister of Finance for subsequent deposit, in the general revenue fund, by the Chief Electoral Officer.

Further, if the candidate dies or withdraws before appointing a business manager, the candidate's estate or the candidate shall pay the excess amount in accordance with the above.

Contributions

(b) Detail of Contributions

Contributions include money provided to or on behalf of the candidate without compensation from the candidate and includes donations in kind.

Detail of the name of and total amount received from each contributor included in classes 1 to 5 in Part (a) who have provided money, goods or services by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit or other form of assistance must be reported in the aggregate by classification in the appropriate schedule. Such contributions are to be identified in one of three categories: (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less. The sum of the categories should reflect the total contributions received for the use of the candidate in each classification schedule.

Where a corporation, trust fund or constituency association makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(6) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of the person who authorized the contribution on behalf of the corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and the name of and the amount contributed by, each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the corporation, trust fund or constituency association.

Where a registered party makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(7) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of and the amount contributed by, each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the registered party.

A true and correct copy, certified by the business manager, for each such statement of contribution received pursuant to subsections 240(6) and (7), must be affixed to this Return (ss. 261(3)).

Revenue received by a candidate from fund-raising activities, meetings and sales of material of a promotional nature are deemed contributions. The total net proceeds from each source indicated must be recorded and, in the aggregate, reported in this Return.

The value of donations in kind must be recorded and included as a contribution received by the business manager where claimed as an election expense. Accordingly, commercial value is an election expense and a contribution concurrently.

Schedule: 1. Individuals

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

Name of Contributor	Amount
BOB BULLOCK	500.00
HAROLD WAKEFIELD	300.00.
KELLY SHREENAN	400.00
SUZANNE ALSACER	500.00
THOMAS DRURY	300.00
LLOYD ROBB	¥00.00
ROBERT DUNCAN	300.00
CRAIG SMITH	400.00.
GLENDA SCHEMP	400.00
CHERYLE HUMES	1000,00
WALTER CAMPBELL	1075.00
ROBERT BANKS.	400.00
JAQUIC BERGEN	1000.00
SHAWN HUMF	1000,00
WILLIAN STEWART	300.00
HOWARD SMITH	594.00
ROGER HOLLAND	1275.00
GILLIAN CHUAN.	800.00
BECKY SCHMITT	1000.00
KeITH + CLAIRE PATON	400.0
DARREN SCHMITT	1000,0

List Attached Number of Pages	
Number of Contributors	_21
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
	85°00 11342.40
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00	
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any individual, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.	
Number of Contributors	_54_
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	<u>7400.00</u> 857. 6290.02
(C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less	
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any individual, of \$25.00 or less.	
Number of Contributors	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
Total Number of Contributors	
Total Contributions	20,744.0
(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	\$59. 17,632.40

Enter Totals on Part 1(a) Summary of Contributions Line 1.

Schedule: 2. Corporations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

Name of Contributor	Amount
TWB CONSTRUCTION	1000.00
ACCESS	500.00
WESTON HILLTOP	400.00
KERANDA	400.00
LEO'S PREFAB	400.00
D+G POLYETHYLENE	4000.00 400.00
MARFLEED BULLDINGS	52500
TRIPLE CAM	1000.00
LILY CREEK	550,00
MAIDSTONE PHARMACY	500,00
AUTO SHOP · TURTLE FORD	500.00
I LANELL KORNER RANCH	500,00
GEMS HERFORDS	1075.00
UISA SMK CARSON FARMS	350.00

List additional contributors on separate sheet provided and affix to this Return.	
List Attached Number of Pages	
Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	13 VISA-1 7750.00 8590 6587.50
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00	8590 350.00
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any corporation, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.	Jolai 7055.0 b
Number of Contributors	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	. 9590 985.00
(C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less	
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any corporation, of \$25.00 or less.	
Number of Contributors	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
Total Number of Contributors	<u>aı</u> 9,400.00
Total Contributions	985000
(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	85% 7522.50
Enter Totals on Part 1(a) Summary of Contributions Line 2.	7990 001

Schedule: 3. Trade Unions

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

•				
Note: List below all	contributions whe	re the addredate va	lue of contributions	exceeds \$250.00.

 E: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions ex Name of Contributor 	Amount	
*		
A		
, 1/6.		
M.		
	-	
additional contributors on separate sheet provided and affix to this Return.	<u></u>	
t Attached Number of Pages		
Yes / No		
Number of Contributors		 -
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		
Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00		
te: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions rec	ceived.	
from any trade union, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.	,	
Number of Contributors		 _
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		
) Contributions of \$25.00 or less		
) Contributions of \$25.00 or less te: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions re	ceived	
from any trade union, of \$25.00 or less.	ooi#6u,	
Number of Contributors		 _
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		
Total Number of Contributors		
		_
Total Contributions		

(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

Form VV



Statement of Contribution Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association

Contributor Sask Party - Cut Knife - Tortle for a Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	Constituency
Address	
maidstone SK.	Som Imo Postal Code
Telephone Number ()	
I, the undersigned,	
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituen	tle ford Constituency, acy Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts	s making up the contribution (or the fund) of
this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further the	
contributed to Michael Chisholm	
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of _	Cut Knife-Turtleford.
	Robert Bulloch ture of Authorized Person
Positio	President on Held JM Bamplell SECRETARY
I, the undersigned, business manager for Name of Candidate	CHISHOLM
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct	copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election	

Swen Bolland
Signature of Business Manager

☐ This is a record of individual sources and am	ounts making up the fund	•
(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00		
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions received in a year from in excess of \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of the	m any person who contributed is contribution.	
Name of Contributor	Amount	7
2006 Dam + Juntey	2968,75]/
ant auction 2004	2551.28	Seil attached Sheets (Invelope
ant Ouction 2005	3 725.00	Charte
Membership	704.00	ineces
2003 Election Refund. Broad on the Border.	14327.00	(Invelope
Brow on the Borden.	1723.00	1
membership-5000 Refund		4
2005		-
Du 25 B485.00		-
2006 Jan. 2 10.00		4
Man, 12 42.50		-
Pm. 16 117.50	<u> </u>	-
June 5 62.50-12.60	26000,00	4
		-
	<u> </u>	-
		-
		-
		-
		4
		-
		-
		-
		+
		-
		-
		-
		-
		-
		1
	l	_

Sources and Amounts

2	
	 -
List additional contributors on separate sheet provided and affix to this record.	
List Attached Number of Pages	
Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	26000,00
(T) (C) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
(C) Interest or Investment Income	
Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was	
used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
Total Contribution	26000.00

Enter Total under applicable Schedule of Part 1(b) Detail of Contributions

Schedule: 4. Unincorporated Organizations or Associations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: I ist below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

Enter Totals on Part 1(a) Summary of Contributions Line 4.

(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))			
Total Contributions			53.107.40
Total Number of Contributors			- 26,000.00
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		_	
Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		_~/-	N/c'
from any unincorporated organization or association, of \$25.00 or less.	·	£17	e
(C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions re	eceived,		
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		/	W/C.
Number of Contributors		_ N / C	
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions refrom any unincorporated organization or association, of \$250.00 or less	eceived, but more than \$25.00.		
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00			
			·
Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		414	— 26,000.00 -53,107.40
Yes / No		CAT	7/ 475 /50
List Attached Number of Pages			
List additional contributors on separate sheet provided and affix to this Return.	<u> </u>		
85.00 Double Living of	100.00		
4 45% of Depoits i 1400 our governt			27,107.40
SASK PARTY (REGINA) \$ 2200+ 200.	85%		
-SASK PARTY (REGINA) 500 + 3,600+5719	85% 809/.7		
- SASK GARTY (REGINA) 1450 1216 OVENDOS	85%		
SASK (PARTY (PIEGINA) 1000141450	\$500		
- SASK GARTY (Regina) 1/50 1 2850	8506 3-100	1	
SASK PARTY (RECINA) \$6700.00	9500 5695	- 	
CASK PARTY (Regina) \$ 2875 + 550	350, 2911.	25	
(D) TURN AROUND CHECOURS TOR TAX RECO	15 1600 Stay	with	ACOINA OFFICE
JOTAL TRANSFERS	26,000	. 00.	26000.00
CUTKNIFE - TURTLE FURD CONSTITUENCY	6 600.		PETAILS
CUT KNIFE - TURTLE FORD CONSTITUENCY	15000.	_	SHEET'S FOR
(1) CUTKNIFE-TURTLEFORD Constituency	\$5000.	(2.02)	SEE ATTACHED
Name of Contributor	Amount		

10

Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons

(Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

Enter Totals on Part 1(a) Summary of Contributions Line 5.

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

Name of Contributor	Amount		
MICHAEL CHISHOLM (LOAN)	\$15000.00		
MEMBERSHIP - (SENT TO BEGINA)	1/0-00		
Interest on Loan	178.13		
	_		
List additional contributors on separate sheet provided and affix to this Return.			
List Attached Number of Pages			
Number of Contributors			15,178.13
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		:	1500000
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00			
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions from any other person or group of persons, of \$250.00 or less but mo	received, re than \$25.00.		
Number of Contributors			
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions			¥0.08
- Clary who all of all outogory (5) contributions	_ _	-	
(C) Contributions of \$25.00 or less			
Note: Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions from any other person or group of persons, of \$25.00 or less.	received,		
Number of Contributors			
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions			
Total Number of Contributors		_2	10 110.3
Total Contributions			15,178.13 -15040.00
PART AAIMTAMAMA			

11

Contributions

(c) Proceeds from Other Sources - Summary

Set out below the aggregate value of net proceeds received by the candidate from the sources as indicated.

Source	Arnount
Sales of tickets to or monies paid to each dinner, rally, public meeting and other fund-raising function.	
Collections made at events mentioned in item 1 above or other events.	
Sales of pins, buttons, flags, emblems, hats, banners, literature and other materials.	
MEMBERSHIP SENT TO REGINA	# -10.00

Enter Total under Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons of Part 1(b) Detail of Contributions

Expenses

Candidate's Personal Expenses

Set out the total amount of the candidate's personal expenditures that were paid by him personally and reported to the business manager pursuant to subsection 261(2)(b). A detailed statement by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment of the amounts expensed must be attached to this Return.

Note: Personal expenses of the candidate are not election expenses. Subsection 220(h)(ix).

(a) Candidate's Campaign Expenses

Set out below the aggregate amount of travel, meal and accommodation expenditures incurred by or on behalf of the candidate and paid by the business manager pursuant to subsection 220(f)(iv). Attach particulars of the amounts expensed by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment.

Note:	Include only costs associated with expenditures to or within the con	stituency.
(A)	Travel Air Travel Rental Vehicle Private Vehicle Kilometres travelled 55 ab at .3% cents per kilometre	2097.60 dt 139
	Bus Fare/Taxi Other (Insurance, lubricants, fuel, parking)	
		Total of (A) _2097.60
(B)	Accommodation Hotel, Motel Temporary Residence	
		Total of (B)
(C)	Living Allowance 16 x = 14.00 - Lunch - 224.00 Meals	Total of (C)
	Total Candidate's Ca	
	(Sum of Categories (A	Nove Claim

Expenses

(b) Petty Expenses

Set out below the petty expenses paid under the authority of the business manager pursuant to section 259. Attach and number consecutively, the statement(s) of particulars of the amounts expensed supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment.

Consec. No.	Particulars		Amount Paid	
College, 140.	1 amount		. 414	
				_
		-		-
				_
				<u> </u>
				_
		-		
		Total		

Expenses

(c) Hire of Premises

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association from whom premises were acquired for the purpose of the election, with a description of the premises so acquired, the purpose for which and the length of time during which the same were used, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

	\neg										Т							
cial		50	0	00													50	50
Commercial	Value	157	312	840 00													1209	\$ 60%,
														_			(2)	11.2
		50	Š	0						-	-		_				50	
Amount	Paid	7 7	115	140													209	(îc
		4/57	# 3	CAN /													(a) /	of (a) or (l
1	pe	7-101 7-1	5C410-NOV7 CL# 115	007, 10 -NOV.7 CAN 140										ļ			otal	Total: (greater of (a) or (b))
Doring for	which used	10-100-700-7	00+10-N	1.10	0												Subtotal	
 -			<u> </u>	8 8		-			-		-	-	-					
100	pes	N 13051 P	0 W OF F	V OFF	16.70													
	which used	ELECTION ISUSINES	ELECTION OFFICE	ELECTION OFFICE ON	DUSI 0555 HC 111111													
-			\top		00			-		-		-				_		
	tion of ises	Room	,	OFFICE RENT	FUBNITURE											!		
	Description of Premises	HOFFICK	1 M 1/4	0/-F/C F	0 B W E													
		13/61		+-	+		_		-	-		-	_				-	
			HSK		BONG \$13 MAIDSTONESSASK													
		!	8 7 7 8	H/S.	10 MZ													
	Addross	200	(30x 313 MHIDSTANE, SHSK	LLOYD MIMSter, HIS.	A105													
			3 191	Mims	13													
	l l		ox 31	4070	D) (0													
											\dashv							
			CHISHOLM FARMS	Kirtzinger-WELLS	CHISHOLM FARMS													
		Name	23	4-12E	F 3													
-			ISHO	12,00	15 Ho.													
	 	-	0 I	ž	S. F.										-			
		Consec. No.		(2)	3)													
		ပိ																

(d) Advertising Expenses

or magazine circulated in the province. Set out the name and address of each broadcaster and publisher, with a description of the advertising, the amount paid to each and the commercial value Set out below the cost of acquiring the right to the use of time on the facilities of any broadcasting undertaking or of acquiring the right to the publication of an advertisement in any newspaper thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

mereor. And	Teledia. Attach supplied documents, and and process of Payments							
			Name of	Date of	Amount	_	Commercial	<u>m</u>
4		Address	Publication or Broadcaster	Issue	Paid		Value	
Consec. No.	DEGN	790 183			89/#5		1	
3		00 000 A	TELETTSING ACS - CHRORICAL	Ans - CAMPANN OCK/S-NOV3/07	. 3047	50	3047	20
	NEW CAP 141EUISION	00 46 -30 24 AZ 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		C.#112		1	
			(AMPRICAL ANS SPOTS	0CT 30-Nov 7	508 16	9	508	10
(3)	CONBOSS KHULCO ISHUIO	CONBIGNATION CONTINUED IN CONTI	7151111111111		CA#1/3	,		
Ć	11 + 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	BANN SCA ST VIBL BEDG SK. CAMPRIGN. ADS	CAMPRIGN. ADS-	Det 10 - det 30.	6	90	160	09
(5)	ST LIBABARG GA CELLA	10 000 x20						(
	# # # 1 00 00 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BAN SEN SE LIBI BERG SK	CAR PAIGN ADS	Oct 20 - Oct 30	00	99	167	00
(3)	01 WHA BAILE GHZ4/14						;	10
(1)		50,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,	CAMPAIGN ADS.	00732-39/07	ó	48	200 48	118
(5)	(S) CARRICIAN 1000575K.	700 780	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				, ,	1011
		5.770-40 AE 11000 AE	CAMPAIGN. ADS	dct. 24-30167	νo ~	48	218 78	78
(9)	(6) 17 KH 110 19 IN 12002/4-11	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	1		こました。			7
		57/2/2/1/ ST 1/2/0/ AB	CAMPAIRS HOS	OCT 24-30/07	7	28	187 +8	48
(2)	(2) 19KR 113/AN 12003/KN				CA# 119		1.0	,
0	200	MANUTAL SO SE MANUTAL	CAMPAIGN ADS	Now 00 /07		19	246	2
פל	(S) THESS HERRED	777 - 707 -			るながある		1	?
9		VINE TO MIDS /CHIONO STO	GANDA/GH FIDS.	oct 26/07	8	g	108/12	3/
1	17 PARSS HARBAD	2007 - 201 1/1/1 21:000	2000		2#163		,	
		CALLANDER WIND CO. TO CALLAND	CAMPRIEN ADS	OET. 31/07	249 10	2	74/2/10	,6
2	(10) 17% Souter 10 Mills	540 105			CR#147		X115 GE	670
		RAY 2454 14040. SIC.	CAMPAIGN ADS.	Not 62/07	2	30	0.5	5
	7/// 300164	740 UKJ					1521	(
(1)	(12) CKIM-FM(GONT) RADIO	5013-49 M 410YD. AB.	CAMPAIGN SPOTS.	00730-Nev 7/67	15 74	0	1077	
		Sem ono		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C#127	1,10	283 33	W V
(8)	(13) HIGHURY COURIER	BOX 639 -CUTKNIFE - SK	CAMPAIGN HDS	UCT 26 - 1400 7.		2		
	1841	57.8 A.P.S. C.		OCT 19-24/07	247	47	597 47	47
0.5	UAN DIOYTH BATTLE FORD, SK	150 X 10-13-1150.01 (FEO) X051			(a)	(q)		,
		ABAILY Frozest PAID WITH	VITH CANDIDATES UISA	Subtotal	7987	25	7987 35	35
				Total			-	

(greater of (a) or (b))

16

16

Part II

Expenses

(d) Advertising

Set out below the cost of acquiring the right to the use of time on the facilities of any broadcasting undertaking or of acquiring the right to the province. Set out the name and address of each broadcaster and publisher, with a description of the advertising, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

Commercial Value	349 10	8000 00							(b) 16236 35	36 435
Amount Pald	249 10	8000 00							 (a) 16236 35 (0 8 249 10	(a) or (b)) /6,236
Date of Issue	101 5 UON	Det 12-Nov 6							Sublotal	Total: (greater of (a) or (b))
Name of Publication or Broadcaster	7/00 %0 %	GOUERISINO	7							
Address	590 105	330 1957, 440 VD, 1753. 54N 6P6								
N N		COLL SOURCE	1							
	Consec. No.	(3)	1							

Expenses

(e) Services

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association who did work on behalf of the candidate, with a description of the nature of the work done, the

nd list them in the proper columns below.	Amount Commercial Paid Value	14 129 14 129	3 2000 GO 3000	42000	9	CA W 131	ch.132.	G# 133	0/#98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	2850 58 N/C	NC	8	1450 00 N/C 0	N/C	2/0	(P)
f payment, number them consecutively	Nature of Work Done	OFFICE MANAGER	T	ASS SIGN. CHAIRPERSON	SIGN CHAIR MAN	POLL-SCRUTINKER CHRIRMAN	DOOR KNOCKING CHAIRP		1550 & ARCEIDIS SENT 1/ Recin	u	1550E AF CEIPTS	ISSUUE AFCEIPTS	SK) ISSEX AKCEIPTS.	ISSUF AFCEIPS	ISSUE AFCKIPS	- S
ich supplier documents, bills and proofs of	Address	BOX 533 MAIDSTONE SASK	Box 641 MAIDSTANE, SASK	Box 40 PAYTON, SK	247	BOX 57 WASFER, BASK	BERGEN MEDICE & MILL MENER IS BHEISER CRS. & ASKATOON SK.	BOJC 2 MAIDSTONE, SASK.	324 McDonald St. Regina, 5454 ISSUE AFCEIPTS	324 McDonald St. AKGIWA. SK	· ·	sk.	324 McDonald ST. (ARBINA, SK.)	324 McDONALD ST. (Regina DK) ISSUE		
amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.	Name	CHERYL HUME	BECKY SCHMITT	CLIFF MURPHY	ROGKR HOLLAND	WALTER CAMPBELL	COSTRONE BRAGEN MILL MONEY OF	GILLIAN C	SASIX PARTY (RECINA)	SASK PARTY (AKGINA)	SASK (PARIX (A& &INA)	SASK PARTY (REGINA)	SASK PARTY (AEGINA)	SASK PARTY (ARGINA)	(H) SASK PARTY (AFGINA) CLAINS	
amount paid t	Consec. No.	(1)	(2)	(8)	(%)	(5)	(9)	(4)	(8)	(6)	(9/)	CID	(k/)	(13)	(H)	

Total: (greater of (a) or (b))

11/000 00

17

Expenses

(e) Services

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association who did work on behalf of the candidate, with a description of the nature of the work done, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

(15) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) SASKATCHEWAN PARTY (16) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) BAY PICOONALLS ST. (17) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) BAY CLINA, SASK (18) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) SAN 6P6 (19) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) SAN 6P6 (20) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) BOX 3131 - RRGINA SYD-YCS C (21) WAYTH BATTLEORG, SASK (22) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) 324 PICOONALL ST. RRGINA, SK (24) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) 324 PICOONALL ST. REGINA, SK (25) SASK PARTY (RRGINA) 324 PICOONALL ST. REGINA, SK (26) MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK	Nature of Work Done	Amount Paid	Commercial
SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASKARTCHEWAN PARTY SPSK PARTY (REGINA) SASK PARTY (AEGINA)	C , «		
SASK PARTY (BRELINA) SASKATCHEWAN PARTY SASK PARTY (BRELINA) SASK PARTY (ARELINA) SASY PRODONAL ST. ARELINA, SK SASK PARTY (ARELINA) SAY PRODONAL ST. ARELINA, SK SASK PARTY (ARELINA) SAY PRODONAL ST. ARELINA, SK SASK PARTY (ARELINA) SAY PRODONAL ST. ARELINA, SASK		C#122	
SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASY PICTORIAL ST REGINA, SK SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASY PICTORIAL SASK SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASY PICTORIAL ST REGINA, SK SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASY PICTORIAL ST REGINA, SK SASK PARTY (REGINA)	ISSUE AFCEIPTS.	-1700 00	N.E. D.
SASK PARTY (REGINA) SASK PARTY (AEGINA) SASK PARTY (AEGINA)	1		,
SPSK PARTY (AREINA) SASK PARTY (AREINA)	ISSUE BECKIPTS.	54/9 00	Wc B
SPSK PARTY (ARGINA) SAN 6P6 SAN 6P6 SAN 6P6 SAN 6P6 SAN 6P6 SASK PARTY (ARGINA)		4 143	}
SASK PARTY (AKGINA) SASK PARTY (AKGINA) SASK PARTY (ARGINA) WALTER CAMPAKL, Box 57 WASKCA, SASK SASK PARTY (AKGINA)	ISSUE RECEIPTS	3600 00	N/C 10
SASK (YBRTY (ARGINA) SASK PARTY (ARGINA)			100
SASK PARTY (ARGINA) SASK PARTY (ARGINA) WALTER CAMPARIL, BOX 57 WASKCA, SASK SASK-TRLY. BSX 57 WASKCA, SASK BSX 57 WASKCA, SASK SASK OBRTY (ARGINA) SAY MCDONALS ST. ARGINA, SK SASK PARTY (ARGINA) SAY MCDONALS ST. ARGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK	ISSUE HECKIPTS.	-300 00	NC N
SASK (PARTY (ARGINA) SASK (PARTY (ARGINA) WALTER CAMPBELL BOX 57 WASTCA, SASK SASK-TELL B3'S. SASK (PARTY (ARGINA) SAY MCDONALD ST. ARGINA, SK SASK (PARTY (ARGINA) SAY MCDONALD ST ARGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK		Q#152	8
SASK PARTY (ARGINA) WALTER CAMPAELL. BOX 57 WASKER, SASK SASK-TELL. BJ'S. SASK OARTY (AKGINA) SAY MCDONOLD ST. ARGINA, SK SASK PARTY (ARGINA) SAY MCDONOLD ST. ARGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK	000	20 4 762	
WALTER CAMPBELL BOX 57 WASTER, SASK E SASK-TELL BOYTH BATTLEFORD, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AEGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AEGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 213 MAIDSTOWE, SASK	I SSUF RECEIPTS.		N/C. D
WALTER CAMPAELL BOX 57 WASTCH, SASK E SASK-TELL BSTLE OND, SK COND. YCS B3'S. SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AKGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 MCDONOLD ST. AKGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK		1	
SASK-TELL. B3'S. B3'S. SASK PARTY (AKGINA) SAY MCDONOLD ST. AKGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) SAY MCDONOLD ST. AKGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTONE, SASK	SASK-JEL PHONE CALLS	48 58	48 58
SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonald St. AFGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonald St. AFGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK	Internet John Office	a#16/329 70	1329 70
SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AKGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AKGINA, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 213 MBIDSTOW, SASK		CK#137	
SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 McDonold St. AKGINA, SK SASK PARTY (AKGINA) 324 MCDONOld ST Acgina, SK MICHAEL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOW, SASK	CONOTE FOY OFFICE RENT OF	30 00	3000
SASK PARTY (AFGINA) 324 MCDOWA 14 ST ACAINA, SK MICHAFL CHISHOLM BOX 313 MAIDSTOWE, SASK	POlling (Soint AGAREment)	2000 00.	2000 00
MICHAEL CHISHOLM	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	CL# 120.	70 77 75
MICHAEL CHISHOLM	Interest on 1000	2000	
	LOAN PAYMENT (MOTHY GADIN)	00	# 178/3
		14586 41	
	Subtotal	(a) 24 (75/63	17 132 t1 (q)

Total: (greater of (a) or (b))

n/s 886.00

Total: (greater of (a) or (b))

(f) Goods Supplied

Expenses

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company or association who provided goods, with a description of the goods supplied, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

Care Name	Consec. No.		ODES PARTY OF THE	Description of Goods Supplied	Paid	Value
Hamle Campact Cantalan State Canta	Consec. No.	11-14	0000000		7.75	
Hable South Street State Att Best Children Stews Control Stews Con	COLISSES. NO.				1 4 90 × 1	FG P3 m
ΑΗ ΕΝΟΙΕ (RRGINA) SASKATORN SK. STK BEG7 THINK EASTLEN ST. GANS CANTAS			801 A-47th St. K		4303 37	17.6
CANDED PRODUCTS BOK 280 GLASIAN, SK. SOM DAYD SOM		ARCO GRAPHICS. INC.	SASKATOON SK. STK BG7		CA#92	
HERRANDA HERDOLETS BOSE STONE MATERIAL MATERIAL STATES + SCREWS (S. 16NS) CANGOS CANGO	-	(-	355 20
KERANDA KERANDA KERANDA MARTIFET BUILDINGS SOZGOS MAIDSTANE, SASK SCAREUS + U BSH FRS (Signs) CANICO CANONA REMANDA REMAN	(F)	L+M WOOD PRODUCTS				7000
THRRELEET BUILDINGS, GOX 603 MAIOSTANE, SASK SCREWS+ WASHERS (Signa) CANNO CAN		77 20 20 20	0			132/36
KERRNDA GOSTOLOGIS TIMBSTONE, SASK. SCREWS + WASHERS (SIGNS) CLANO. KERRNDA POST (POST OFFICE) MAIDSTONE, SASK. SOM I'MG STAMPS (LETTERS) CLANO. CANADA POST (POST OFFICE) MAIDSTONE, SASK. SOM I'MG STAMPS (LETTERS) CLANO. SASK PARTY SASK PARTY LI IIII CHARACTER SENT COT 1/28 8/2 SASK PARTY LI IIII CHARACTER SENT COT 1/28 8/2 SASK PARTY LI IIII CHARACTER SENT COT 1/28 8/2 SASK PARTY LEETION OFFICE (REGINA) 334 MCDONBID ST ARGINA SA. CAR FIRES CICNS). ACO HOUSE SMITH SAX 2X1 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MAFAIS (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS). HOUSE SMITH SAX 2X1 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MERROMANING CANDIDS CANDERS (SIGNS). AUGUST (OFFILE COMPANDED) SUBMOUND (SIGNS) SASK. MAIDSTONE, SASK. MERROMANING CANDIDS C	 					503 65
KEMBNOA POST (POST OFFICE) MAIOSTONE, SASK. SOM IMG. CANDADA POST (POST OFFICE) MAIOSTONE, SASK. SOM IMG. SASK PARTY SASK PARTY L. I.		BUILDINGS			(9 69
CANDOA POST (POST DEFICE) MAIOSTONE, SASK, SOM IMG STAMPS (LETTERS) 275 60 CANDOA POST (POST DEFICE) CUTKNIE, SASK, SASK PARTY SASK PARTY LI I. II. II. II. III. III. MONED TO BAD OPENING LATION SASK PARTY LA ECTION OFFICE (REGINA) SASK PARTY WALTER CAMPBELL BOX ST UNASCAPS, SASK. MEGINA. SA SK. MEGINAS SASK PARTY MEDINESTONE SASK. MEGINA. SASK. MEGINA. SA SK. CAR FIRES (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS) LA SON BAD ST UNASCAP, SASK. MEGINA. SASK. MEGINER SANTH SAX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MEGINA. SASK. MEG	(5)			SCREWS + WASHERS (Signs)	9	/1
CANADA TOST (POST OFFICE) CUTKNIFE, SASK, SASK PARTY SASK PARTY SASK PARTY L. I.	├—	Service Annual Control of the Contro	SON CONTANT SON (MG	STAMPS (LETTERS)	5	27560
CAMADA POST (POST OFFICE) CUTKNIFE, SASK, SASK PARTY L	4	AND DA (POS) (POS) OFFICE	0,0000000000000000000000000000000000000		- 1	43 80
SASK PARTY SASK PARTY L. I. I. I. I. I. III ADVENTIFE SENT OUT 1428 64 SASK PARTY LETTION OFFICE (REGINA) SAY MCDOWNID ST. SASK. SAVE FINGS C SIGNS) HOWIE SMITH ROX 787 INPIDSTONE, SASK THERESON OF SIGNS CHAPLED CHAPLE		AMADA POST (POST OFFICE)	CUTKNIFF, SASK,	- 1	8	5
SASK PARTY SASK PARTY SASK PARTY L. I. I. I. I. I. I. I. II. II. II. II.	-		OFFINB COSK	.	_	147864
SASK PAGTY LIBMOND 7 MERTS DIRMOND 7 MERTS DOLL 2338 LLOYO, SASK. SAV 156 SUPPLIED MERT LOR OFFICE LLECTION OFFICE (REGINA) SAY MEDONARD St. REGINA. SK. CAR FIRES CSIGNS). A(0) ELECTION OFFICE (REGINA) BOX 57 LURSECH SASK. MERTS (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS) HOWIE SMITH BOX 787 MRIDSTONE, SASK. MERTS (Accompanies Candidotts) ALL 178 CANDON OF SIGNS HOLLAND SUbtotal (a) 7550-7-140 Subtotal (b) 7550-7-140 Subtotal	(8)	SASK YARTY			١	1
SHSK (YPHT) SHSK (YPHT) SHSK (YPHT) SIBMON D 7 MERTS BOX 2338 LLGYO, SASK. SAV ISC. SUPPLIED MEAT LOR DEFICE LAN 94 8 50 ELECTION OFFICE (REGINA) 324 MCDONRID St. REGINA. SK. CAR FIRES CSIGNS). A(0) ELECTION OFFICE (REGINA) ROX 57 WASK. MERINS (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS) HOWIE SMITH ROX 787 (MRIDSTONE, SASK. MERIS (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS) HOWIE SMITH ROX 247 MRIDSTONE, SASK. MERIS (DELIUCY OF SIGNS) HOUSE SMITH ROCKR HOLLAND Subtotal (a) 7530-71 HG	, ?		11.	7 DUERTISING "Moved TO Adu		
LARETION OFFICE (REGINA) 334 MCDONBLD St. REGINA. SK. CAR FIRES CSICNS). 1(0) CLAYSON BOD SCALL BOX ST WAISCA, SASK. MATHER CAMPRISTLE BOX ST WAISTONE, SASK. MATHER CAMPRISTLE BOX ST WAISTONE, SASK. MATHER CAMPRIST (DILIVERY POLL BOOKS) CLAYSON BOD STANK, SASK. MATHER CAMPRIST (STANK) SASK. MATHER CAMPRIST (STANK) SASK. MATHER SMITH BOX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MATHER COMPANDS (SANTH SASK) WOO STANK, SASK. MATHER COMPOSION (B) THE STANK SHOOT HE SUBTORAL BOX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MATHER BOX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MATHER SUBTORAL BOX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MATHER BOX 247 MATHER BOX 2	(6)			OPENING	-	35 06
ELECTION OFFICE (REGINA) 324 MCDONBLO ST. REGINA. SK. CAR FIRES CSIGNS). 2(0) LAWISO CAWISO C		1		SUPPAINED MART LOR DEFICE	2 2	
LECTION OFFICE (HEGINH) 327 MEDONHID SI, NEW MILES (DILINERY POLL BOOKS) 66 76 WALTER CAMPBELL BOX 57 WAIDSTONE, SASK. MEDICOMPANING CANDIDGE COST / R. OCA HOWIE SMITH ROKER HOLLAND BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MEDICOMPANING CANDIDGE COST / HO ROCKER HOLLAND Subtotal (a) 76507 HO			05.010		Q F	1
WALTER CAMPBELL BOX S7 WASFICH, SASK. MEALS (DILINERY POLL BOOKS) CANTS OF SAMINE SMITH HOWIE SMITH ROCKE HOLLAND BOX 247 MAIOSTONE, SASK. MERCOMORNING CANDIO CO. 1400 CO.	(11)	LECTION OFFICE (REGINA)	7 C 10 21		,	77/1
HOWIE SMITH BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK MEALS (ACCOMPANING Candidota) elsting 1400 and ADLLAND BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MEALS (IDELIVERY OF SIGNS) 400 and ADLLAND SUDIOISI (a) 7630.7 46	(61)	MAITE VAMPBELL	Box 57 WASFCA, SASK.	MEALS (DILIUERY POLL BOOKS)	9	9 9
ADGER HOLLAND BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MEALS(DELIVERY OF SIGNS) CAST HO ROCKR HOLLAND BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK. MEALS(DELIVERY OF SIGNS) CAST HO	(8)			MARIS (Accompaning Candidotes)	28	1800
906ER HOLLAND BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK. 17/EHLSCIDELIVEY 07 31731 (a) 750.7 46	- 1	HOWIE SMITH			14	00/11
01-1081	(41)		BOX 247 MAIDSTONE, SASK.	17/FALSCIDELIVERY 07 31911	1130年	(b) 22.7.
				Oublocal	di-1001	1204 46

Part II

Expenses

(f) Goods Supplied

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company or association who provided goods, with a description of the goods supplied, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

6712, AB. TWU WY MY STONE, SASK OF TONE, SASK OF TO, AB. TAU OPY TO, AB. TAU OPY TO, AB. TAU OPY TO, AB. TAU OPY TO, AB. TONE, SASK MS. STONE, SASK MS. STONE, SASK, DS. SASK. DS. SASK.			Security 4	Description of Goods Supplied	Amount Paid	Commercial Value
STAPLES (GOERA (LLOVO)) STOOGGER MOLLONO), ABATOL INV MAGNIZILE (SIRAIS FOR CARRS) CLAM 97 TY 35	Consec. No.	Name	Scalany		C/#96	$\overline{}$
### STAPLES (ROCKER HOLIAND WISA) BOX 313 MAIND STANK, SASK OFFICE SUPPLIES (POLLARS) ### STAPLES (ROCKER HOLIAND WISA) BOX 313 MAIND STANK, SASK OFFICE SUPPLIES (POLLARS) ### SASK OFFICE SUPPLIES (POLLARS) ### SASK OFFICE SUPPLIES (POLLARS) ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) BUSINCES CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB. MAY OFF (PADO) CARDS ### SASO - SI ST. ALOVO, AB	(>)		5006-18 LA LLOYIS, AB, TAU IVY		386	
### CHELDS (HeatHER CHISHOLM) Box 313 MAIDSTONE, SASK OFFICE SUPPLIES (RILLERS) CHANSES 500 #### CHELDS (HeatHER CHISHOLM) Box 313 MAIDSTONE, SASK OFFICE TOLL KIT SUPPLIES (RILLERS) #### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) #### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) #### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) #### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) #### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ##### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ##### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ##### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ##### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ###### CHINDSTONE (HARMAGEY) ###################################			STABLE STRUCTS CITY STRUCTS		J.	32314
THE LOS (MERITHER CHISTORIE) 30 (MR) IDSTONE, SASK OFFICE + POLL KIT SUPPLIES CHATSY GO ZE CHANGE (BOOKS) THINDSTONE (MARMACY BOX YOU MAIDSTONE, SASK OFFICE + POLL KIT SUPPLIES CHANGY THACK PRESS 5230-5/51 LLOYD, AA, 190 OPY PHOTO BUSINESS CHANGS THACK PRESS 5330-5/51 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY POOR KNOCKERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY LETTERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY LETTERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY LETTERS. THACK PRESS 5330-5/1 St. LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY LETTERS. OM 1/5 7 00 OFFICE DISTURES CHAIST OF AN 190 OF A	(9/)	STHYLES (DOCKE NOTHIND VISH		(PENS)	(3	1332
THIRDSTONKE (PHRRMACK) THIRDSTONKE (PHRRMACK) THIRDSTONKE (PHRESS SOSO-5/ ST, LLOYIO, AR. 1940 OPY THOSE (PHRESS SOSO-5/ ST, LLOYIO, AR. 1940 OPY THOSE (PHRESS SOSO-5/ ST, LLOYIO, AR. 1940 OPY THORE (PHRESS SOSO-5/ ST, LAND	(17)	FIELTS (HEATHER CHISHOLM)		(100LL)	h.	5,00
TMIDSTONK (MARMAGY BOX 400 MAINSTONE, SASK OFFICE + POLL KIT SUPPLYS IMAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTO BUSINCESS CARDS) LMAGE PRESS 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRESS 5220-5/51, LLOYD, AB, 190 OPY (MOTOKERS) 1 MAGE PRODS 1 MAGE	(%)		130x / 30 / 17/18/5/10/18 / 3/13/			7
TMAG PRESS 5230-51 ST. LLOYD, AB. 190 OPY PHOTO BUSINESS CAROS CHILOY CHILDS TO BUSINESS CAROS CHILOY CHILOY CHILDS CHILOY CHILOS CHILOY CHILOS CHILO	(61)	MAINSTOINE (PHARMACY		SUPPLIES	6.	60 76
THREE CRESS 5330-51 St. MOYD, AB. 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. I MACE CRESS 5330-51 St. MOYD, AB. 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. I MACE CRESS 5330-51 St. MOYD, AB. 190 OPY SELFINK STAMP CATCH ANOTH TO THE STAMP T	(06)		490 UP) AB OVALL 45 18-6602	PHOTO BUSINESS CHRIDS	106 70	206
IMAGE PARES 5330-51 ST. MOVID, AB. 190 OPY DOOR KNOCKERS. CAHIOY CAHIOY GR. 190 OPY DOLL-100 ACTION CAHIOY CAHIOS TAMBET POOR KNOCKERS CAHIOS CAHIST CONSTITUTE OR CAHIOS CAHIST CONSTITUTE CAHIOS CAHIST CONSTITUTE CAHIOS CAHIST CONSTITUTOR CONSTITUTOR CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CAHIOS CAHIST CAHIOS CA	an	717HG (TUE 33		1		40000
I CHACK (PARSS 5030-51 ST. ALOYD, AB. 794 OPY IDKL-100 STAMP CAHOT CAHOT (AM) OF TOWN STAMP CAHOS (AM) OF TOWN STAMP CAHOT (AM) OF TOWN SOPPLIES (AM) OF	(18)	I MARK PARKS	5220-51 St. 12010, AB. 190 0PY	DOOR KNOCKERS.	299	2 / / 2 /
IMAGE (PRESS 5300-51 St. 1104D) AB. 1940 OPY SELFINK STAMP PRICH (STANS) 1/2 37) ACCOUNTY OF THE STAMP PRICH (STANS) 1/2 1/2 1/2 ACCOUNTY OF THE STAMP PRICH (STANS) OF THE STAMP PRICE OF THE STAMP OF	100	7 5 0	190 00 000 to 1000000000000000000000000000	TDEL-100 STAMP	CAH107 26 45	684759 45
IMAGE (PRESS SS30-51 St. 1104D, PRB. 190 OF W. SELF INK STAMP (PRICH & LAKS) 17 300 Mg. 37 0 Mg. 37 0 Mg. 35 0 Mg. 37	(K)	LMAGE (MESS	7.5 4.7 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1		CA#104	1024
IMAGK PRESS SOO-SLAY, LLOYD, AB. 19U OPY LETTERS. CHISS	(23)	100 A CARSS	5330-51 St. LLOYD, AB. 79U OPY			100
TMBER (PRESS SABO-SIST ALOYD, ABSTRUOPY DOOR KNOCKERS SUPPLIES WHISS SAHISS OFFICE OPENING SUPPLIES WHISS CAMISS OF TO PRINSTONE, SASK MEAT DOWS, CAKE CUTTING CAMISS CONTINUE CONTINUE CONTINUES CONTINUES CONTINUED CONST. MAINSTONE SASK BROCHURES CONSTITUENCY (B.) A SASK SASK SASK SASK SASK SASK SASK S	(10)		# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		n	7 4624 7/
TMACK PRESS 530-51 St LLOYD, AB. FYVOPY DOOR KNOCKERS WHIOS WITHOUS BY DO DEPOLIES WHIOS OFFICE OPENING SUPPLIES WHIOS TO BE THE ROOM SUPPLIES WHIOS TO BE THE ROOM SUPPLIES CANIST AS TO BE TO BE TO DEBTY, OF FICE WORKED CONTINUED CHAIGHT CONTINUED CONTINUE	(44)	INGGK (MKSS	Jago 01/22 140712) 172:110 01 7		CA#155	-
A C FOUNS SHOWSTONE, SMSK MEAT BOWS, CAKE CUTTING A C FOUNS SMSK NEAT BOWS, CAKE CUTTING A C FOUNS SMSK NATH ROOM SUPPLIES A C FOUNS SMSK NATH ROOM SUPPLIES CUTKNIFE TURTLE FORD LOWST. COMPANIE TO COMPANIE SHOWST. CUTKNIFE TURTLE FORD LOWST. CUTKNIFE TURTLE FORD LOWST. CUTKNIFE TURTLE FORD LOWST.	(20)	T SOPE OBESS	5331-51 St XLOVE ABS. FOUDPY	DOOR KNOCKE	7	1 54400
A C FOODS A C FOODS A C FOUNDS A C FOUN	(50)	177764 114 33		OFFICE OPENING		22026
A & FOUNDS GANST ASK. DEBRIE PARTY, OFFICE WORKER 269 77 LEFT OVER CONSTITUENCY PAID STONE SASK. BROCHURES CONSTITUENCY PAID STONE (B) 108 51 97 Subtotal (a) 108 51 97	(%)		BOT 640 MAIDSTONE SASK	MEAT. BONS, CAKE CUTTING	230	2200
A & FOURS SON CONSTITUTION OF THE SHAME PARTY, OF FICE WORKER 264 77 LEFT OVER CONSTITUTION OF THE SHAME SONSTITUTION OF SHAME SOND OF SH	9			BATH ROOM SOPPLIES		44 6/0
CUTKNIFE-TURTLE FORD LOWST. MAIDSTONE SASK. BROCHUBES CONSTITUENCY PAIS FOR STATE (a) 108 11 97 (b)	(22)		BOX 640 MAIDSTONE, SASK.	DEBATE PARTY, OFFICE WOLKER	269	200
Subtotal (a) 108x1 41	(36)	10 1. 1 1. 10 1. 1	SPOOSTONE SASK	Constituency Paid !	Ch*/07)(→ √38	438 37
	8	LOIKNIFK - TOMIKE FORD CONST.		Subtotal	18801	

Total: (greater of (a) or (b))

18801

18

Part II

Expenses

(f) Goods Supplied

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company or association who provided goods, with a description of the goods supplied, the amount paid to each and the company of the proper columns below.

							т .	<u> </u>					_
cial	78.	44	26	00	Ft.	ψ. Ş							Ų
Commercial Value	119	ht 89	155	8	CANDIDATE	At - 136	Meals						(a)
	78	74	6.6	00	46								2:
Amount	119	27 13¢	(0)	m	146								(a) 1/376
Description of Goods Supplied (if only hired, so state and give duration)	· (7780) SIZZHS 02N18)	PHOTO COPIES.	CHEQUES TO PERINA JELLES	PHOTO COPY (CREDIT UNION)	INK CARTAIDGES FOR PRINTER								Subloial
Address	5035-505T. 2207D. AB. 194 029	BOX 208 MAIDSTONE SK	Box 201 MAJOSTANE, 5K	BOX 57 WASFCH. SASK	Gar 312 MAIOSTONE SA			Page 1 8693.46	+	Fage 3 - 136.35	41762580	lotak	
Nате	GAM. CAINTING	MAIDSTONE OFFICE	GWEN HOLLAND	WALTER CAMPBELL	MICHERI CHISHOLM								
Consec. No.	(29)	(30)	(31)	(32)	(33)								

Total: (greater of (a) or (b))

Expenses

(g) Travel and Hire of Vehicle

Set out below all travelling expenses incurred in conjunction with the election, including rental accounts for commercially hired vehicles. Set out the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

Commercial Vatue	\$7-6 00 15-4-6 00	1 8 14 90 S 00	40 88E	2/2 State 9/2/	34 9 xE					(b) 1995 52	
Amount Paid	00	ex#933-90500	CA# 149 288 04	CA# 150 226 78						(a) 1995 52 ((
Nature of Claim	ARRUEL Accomposing CANDIDate	(46/5)01	PUTTING OP SIGNS	300× Kits						Subtotal	1040
Address	BOX 787 MAIDSTONE, SASK	BOX 247 MAIDSTONE SASK	BOX 192 MAIDSTONE SASK	Box 57 WASKCA, SASK							
Name	HOUDARD SMITH	GOGFB HOLLAND	BOB BULLOCK	WALTER CAMPBELL							
Consec. No.	(1)	(%)	(3)	(k)							

Expenses

Claims Still Unpaid or Under the Direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a Judge's Order

(h) Undisputed Claims Unpaid

Set out below the names and addresses of all persons whose undisputed claims were received too late, or remained unpaid too long to be payable without the direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a judge's order and in respect of which such a direction or order has been, or is about to be applied for, together with particulars of the nature of the claim, the amount and the commercial value thereof.

Commercial							:	(p)	
Amount of Claim								(a)	
If paid, date of direction, order or judgement								Subtotal	Total:
Paid or Unpaid									
Date						,			
Nature of Claim									
Address									
Mana									

(greater of (a) or (b))

(i) Disputed Claims Unpaid

In addition, set out below the disputed and unpaid claims, the names and addresses of the claimants, the nature of the claims respectively, the amount and commercial value thereof.

{

Commercial Value						_				
ol									(q)	
Amount of Claim							_		(a)	Total: (greater of (a) or (b))
Character of Disputed Claim									Subtotal	Total: (greater g
Address										
Name										



The Election Act, 1996 Section 261(1)(c)

Declaration of a Business Manager of a Candidate

I. Aume HOLLAND	of mainstane, SK.	7
being the Business Manager of MICHAEL Name of Candidate	CHISHOLM NE/19	147/23 - W-3, a
candidate at the election held on the7 + day		
of a member of the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchew	an,	
solemnly declare that I have examined the Return of Elestatements, to be transmitted to the Returning Officer at whom this declaration is made, and that to the best of metallic certified statements are correct;	that election and now shown to	me by the officer before
and I further solemnly declare that, except as appears from the person, nor any club, society, comparation, or given, promised or offered any reward, officiability on account of or with respect to the conduct or not person.	ny or association has on behalf e, employment or valuable consi nanagement of the election;	of the candidate made any ideration, or incurred any
and I further solemnly declare that I have received from	the candidate, the sum of	Va IO if the fact is so)
dollars and no more for the purposes of the election, an money, security or equivalent for money has been paid, hands, or to the best of my knowledge and belief, to or it any expenses incurred on behalf of the candidate on ac election;	d that, except as specified in the advanced, given or deposited by n the hands of any other person	Return made by me, no anyone to me or in my for the purpose of defraying
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believed and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the Ca	-	hat it is of the same force
	Signature of Business Manager	nd -
Signed and declared before me by the above-named Bu	usiness Manager at	idstone in the
Province of Saskatchewan, on the day	of January	. 2008.
	Person Authorized to Administer Commissioner for Oath the Province of Saskar My appointment expires	



The Election Act, 1996 Section 261(5)

Candidate's Declaration as to Expenses

I, MICHAEL CHISHOLM, whose
address is $MAINSTONE$ SASK. $(SE/9/48/23/W-3)$ and whose
occupation is Farmer, having been a Candidate at the election of a member
to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan for the constituency of Cur KNIVE - TURTLUFORI),
held on the
examined the Return of Election Expenses, along with any certified statements, transmitted or about to be transmitted by my business manager to the Returning Officer at the election, a copy of which Return is now shown by me and signed by the officer before whom this declaration is made, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief that Return and any attached certified statements are correct;
and I further solemnly declare that, except as appears from that Return, I have not, and to the best of my knowledge and belief no person, nor any club, society, company or association has, on my behalf, made any payment, or given, promised or offered any reward, office, employment or valuable consideration, or incurred any liability on account of or with respect to the conduct or management of the election;
and I further solemnly declare that I have paid to my business manager, the sum of (Insert NO if the fact is so)
dollars and no more for the purpose of the election, and that, except as specified in the Return, no money, security or equivalent for money has to my knowledge or belief been paid, advanced, given or deposited by anyone to or in the hands of my business manager or any other person for the purpose of defraying any expenses incurred on my behalf on account of or with respect to the conduct or management of the election;
and I further solemnly declare that I will not, except so far as I may be permitted by law, at any future time make or be party to the making or giving of any payment, reward, office, employment or valuable consideration for the purpose of defraying any such expenses as last mentioned, or provide or be party to the providing of any money, security or equivalent for the purpose of defraying any such expenses;
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the Canada Evidence Act .
Signature of Candidate
Signed and declared before me by the above-named Candidate at maids tone in the
Province of Saskatchewan, on the 10 ^{+h} day of <u>Sanuary</u> , <u>2008</u> .